Profit   Percent   Profit   Percent
   --------- ---------- --------- ----------
Gross Profit (in millions):
New video game hardware   $13.0   8.1%   $2.3   3.1%
New video game software   81.7   20.1%   33.6   18.3%
Used video game products   140.9   51.1%   62.7   46.3%
Other   66.4   33.6%   27.4   33.4%
   ---------   ---------
  Total   $302.0   29.0%   $126.0   26.5%
   =========   =========

   Schedule
   III
   ----------

   GAMESTOP CORP.
  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the
 thirteen   Historical   Historical
 weeks ended   GameStop   Electronics   GameStop
 April 30,   Corp.   Boutique   Corp

 2005   April 30,   April 30,   Pro Forma   Pro
   2005 (a)   2005 (a)   Adjustments   Forma
   ----------   ----------- -----------   --------

Sales   $  474,727   $   504,905 $   -   $979,632

Cost of sales   348,690   374,845   -   723,535
   ----------   ----------- -----------   --------
   Gross
   profit   126,037   130,060   -   256,097

Selling,
 general and
 admin.
 expenses   98,986   114,342   -   213,328
Depr. and
 amort.   10,194   10,797   1,204 (c)   22,195
Merger-
 related
 expenses   -   1,500   (1,500)(b)   -
Stock-based
 compensation   -   -   2,576 (j)   2,576
   ----------   ----------- -----------   --------
   Operating
   earnings   16,857   3,421   (2,280)   17,998

Interest
 expense, net   83   (917)   20,374 (d),(e)  19,540
Merger-
 related int.
 expense   -   -
   ----------   ----------- -----------   --------
   Earnings
   (loss)
   before
   income
   tax exp.
   (benefit)   16,774   4,338   (22,654)   (1,542)

Income tax
 expense
 (benefit)   6,448   1,561   (8,587)(f)   (578)
   ----------   ----------- -----------   --------

   Net
   earnings
   (loss)   $   10,326   $   2,777 $   (14,067)   $   (964)
   ==========   =========== ===========   ========
Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A &
 Class B
 common share
 --basic   $   0.20 (h) $   0.11   $  (0.01)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ========

Weighted
 average
 shares of
 common
 stock--basic   51,000   24,696   (4,467)(g)   71,229
   ==========   =========== ===========   ========

Net earnings
 (loss) per
 Class A &

 Class B
 common
 share--
 diluted   $   0.19(h)   $   0.11   $  (0.01)(i)
   ==========   ===========   ========

Weighted
 average
 shares of
 common
 stock--
 diluted   54,490   25,079   (8,340)(g),(k)  71,229
   ==========   =========== ===========   ========

   GAMESTOP CORP.
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (In thousands, except per share data)

(a) Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical
   presentation of GameStop and EB to conform to the presentation
   used in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement
   of operations.

(b) To give effect to the exclusion of certain expenses of $1,500
   which are directly attributable to the mergers and are believed to